
15FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM WEDNESDAY, JULY 12, 2023

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������

�����������
������ �� ������ ����� ���� ��� ������� �������� ������� ��� ��������� ������ ������ ���

��������� ��� ������������ �� ����������� �� �������������� ���������� ������� ������� �� ��
���� �����
��� ������������ �� ������ ����� ���������� ������� ������� ��� ������ ������ ���� �� ������ �����

�������� ���� ����� �� �� ������ � ������ ����� �� ��� ���������� �� ��� ������� ��������� �������
�������
��� ��������� ��������� ����� ������ ����� ������ ���� ����� �� ���������� ����� ����� ��� �����
������������ ��� ������ ��� ����� �� ������ �� ������� �� ���� �� �� ���������� ������
���������� �� ����� �� ���������� ����� �� ������ ����� ������� ����������
�� ���� � ����������� ���� ��� ������ ��� ������ ������ ��� ����������� �������� ��� ������
��������� �� ���� � ����������� ������ ��� ��������� ���������� ���������� ������� ����� ���
���������� ��� ���������� ����� �� ����� ����������� ���������� ������� ��� ��������� ��������
������������ ����� ����� �� ������ �� �� ��������� ����� ������� ���

����� ����� �������� ����������
������� �������� ������ ������� ������������� ���� ���� �����

���� ��� �� ��������������������������������������
��� ����� ���� ���������

���� �
������ ������������

����������� �� �� ��� ���������� ��� ����������
����� �� ����� ������������ �������������������� �����

���� �� ��������� ������

��������� ����� ����� ��������� ������ ��
�����������������������

������� �� ��� ���������� ������ ��� ���������
������ ��� ���� �� ��������� ������

����������� ������������ ����
�� ��������� ������

������� ��� ������ �� ���
����������� �� ���������� ���� ��� �����

������� ��� ������ �� �� ���� ���
�������������� ���� ��� ����������

���� ���� ��� ���������� �� ������

���� �� ������������� �� ��������� ������

��������� �������� ������ � ������� ���������
�������� ������ �� ��������� ������

���� �� ������� �� ���������� ���������� �������

���� ��� ������������ ������ �� ��� ����������
������������ ������ �� ����������

������ ����� ���������� ������� �������

��������� �� ����������
������� �����������

������� � ��� ����� ������� ������ ���� ���� ������
���� �������� ������� �������� ������
������� �������������������

����������

����������

����������

��� � ���������������������

����������

��

��

��

��

��

���

���

��

��

��

��

������ ������ ������ ������� ���� ����� ���� ���� �����
������� ����� ���� � ������� ������������������
��������������������������

����� ����� �������
��������������������������������������
��� ����� ����� ����������

��� ��� ��������� �� ��� ������������ �� ������ ����� ���������� ���� �������
�������� �����������

�������� ���� �� ���� ��������� ��������
���� ����� ������� ��� � � ����� �����������
����������� �������� �������
���������������������

����� ����������
������ ������

PUBLIC NOTICE ON WILFUL DEFAULTER E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and
Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged / charged to the
Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” basis on 17.08.2023
for recovery of Rs. 28,27,96,291.00 (as on 30.04.2023 plus further interest and charges
from 01.05.2023) due to Canara Bank from M/s. Pearl Bio Fuel Pvt. Ltd., 139-C,
Noman Mansion, Kemps Corner, Near Shalimar Hotel, Mumbai - 400036.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 14.08.2023 upto 5.00 pm.
Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before
14.08.2023 upto 5.00 pm.
Date of inspection of properties on 08.08.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date up to which documents can be deposited with Bank is 14.08.2023 upto 5.00 pm.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link “E-Auction” provided in
Canara Bank’s website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Mr. Paritosh Kumar, Chief
Manager, Canara Bank, ARM II Branch, Mumbai (Ph. No. : 022 -22651128 / 29 / Mob. No.
8828328297) or Mr. Ashwin P. (Mob. No. 8779534170) E-mail id : cb6289@canarabank.com
during office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd.,
Udyog Vihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building No. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana.
Pin - 122015. Contact Person Mr. Haresh Gowda, Mob. No. 9594597555 (Contact No.
+911244302020/21/22/23/24, support@bankeauctions.com; hareesh.gowda@c1india.com
Date : 11.07.2023
Place : Mumbai

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank, ARM-II Branch

Sr.
No.

Description of the Property
Reserve

Price
Earnest Money

Deposit

1.

Plot No. 43/U-2, 4th cross opposite 9 APMC
Yard gate, 4th Cross, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar,
Behind APMC Yard in Lorry stand and
Godown Layout. Yeshwanthpura, Bangalore
- 560022. Admeasuring 6750 Sq.ft.
(Physical Possession)

Rs.
2,44,51,000/-

Rs.
24,45,100/-

SALE NOTICE

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
ARM-II BRANCH, MUMBAI: 3rd Floor, Canara Bank Building, Adi Marzban Street, Ballard
Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. • Tel.: 022-22651128 / 29, • Email: cb6289@canarabank.com

NOTICE
Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Change of Registered Office of Alexander Mann
Solutions Private Limited from "State of

Maharashtra" to the "State of West Bengal"
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for
change of registered office of the company from one

state to another
BEFORETHECENTRALGOVERNMENT, REGIONAL

DIRECTOR,WESTERNREGION, MUMBAI
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of
Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of
rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014,

AND
In the matter of ALEXANDER MANN SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED having its Registered Office at B2,
402B,Marathon Innova, 4thFloor,Off.GanpatraoKadam
Marg, Opposite Peninsula Chambers, Lower Parel,
Mumbai 400013, Maharashtra, India

...Petitioner Company
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the
company proposes to make application to the Central
Government, power delegated toRegional Director under
section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking
confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of
Association of the Company in terms of the special
resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting
held on 10th July, 2023 to enable the company to
change its Registered Office from "State of
Maharashtra" to the "State of West Bengal".
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the
proposedchangeof theRegisteredOffice of theCompany
may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal
(www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form
or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/
her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature
of his/her interest andgrounds of opposition to theHon'ble
Regional Director, Western Region, at the address,
Everest, 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-
400002, Maharashtra within Fourteen days from the
date of publication of this notice with a copy to the
PetitionerCompanyat itsRegisteredOffice at the address
mentioned below.
Registered Office address: "B2, 402 B, Marathon
Innova, 4th Floor, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg,
Opposite Peninsula Chambers, Lower Parel,

Mumbai 400013, Maharashtra, India"
For and on behalf of

Alexander Mann Solutions Private Limited
Sd/-

Ankur Kalra
Director

DIN: 00749547
Date: 12th July, 2023
Place:Mumbai



5
~wYdma,

12 Owb¡ 2023CÎma Jmodm 
{ZdS>H$

Q>r‘ X¡{ZH$ hoamëS> 

ha_b, {X. 11 … gÜ`m H¥$fr
bmJdS>rgmR>r gaH$ma àmoËgmhZ XoV
Amho. eoVH$ar hf©̂ arV PmboV, eoV
O{_Zr {dH$Vm òUma Zmhr. ¶m
H$m`Úm_wio ~i àmá Pmbo Amho. _mÌ,
eoVO{_ZrÀ`m _mbH$m§Zm, Hw$im§Zm
{H$Ë òH$ g_ñ`m ̂ oS>gmdV AmhoV, Ë`m
gmoS>dÊ`mgmR>r H¥$fr ImVo AÝ`
ImË`m§Zm KoD$Z Cn ẁº$ Cnm``moOZm
H$aVrb H$m? Agm àíZ eoVH$è`mVyZ
ì`º$ hmoV Amho.

òWrb ~m_U^mQ>r VwH$r©Ur ̂ mJmV
A§XmOo 6 hOma Mm¡ag _rQ>a OmJoV
A§XmOo 25 eoVH$ar Xþ~ma eoVr d
{_aMrMr bmJdS> H$am`Mo. {deofV…
{_aMr CËnmXZmbm nmofH$ KQ>H$ _mVrV
hmoVo. _mÌ, Jobr XmoZ VrZ df} gXa

O_rZ ZmnrH$ R>abr Amho,
nmdgmù`mV A_`m©X nmÊ`mMmgmR>m
VwSw§>~ ^abobm AgVmo. n[aUm_r
eoVr{nH$ ZwH$gmZrV OmV Agë`mZo,

eoVH$è`m§Zr O_rZ nS>rH$ R>odë`m
AmhoV. S>m|Ja_mÏ`mdarb nmUr WoQ> ¶m
eoV_ù`mV d Z§Va {VWë`m
gmH$dmVyZ nbrH$So> AmJamVyZ OwZg

ZXrV Om`Mo._mÌ añË`mMr C§Mr
dmT>dë`mZo, nmÊ`mMm {dgJ© hmoV
Zgë`mZo eoVH$è`m§Mo hmb Pmbo AmhoV.
EH$Xm H$m gXa O_rZ

~m§YH$m_mgmR>r dmnaUo gwê$ Pmbr H$s
Ë`mbm {Z~ªY bmXUo H$R>rU
hmoB©b.gaH$maÀ`m {ZU©̀ m_wio eoVH$ar
dJm©Zm Ý`m` {_iob Aer Amem Amho
VgoM Cn{Oëhm{YH$mar d AÝ`
_hËdmÀ`m ImVo A{YH$mè`m§Zr {Z…
njnmVr {ZU©̀  ¿`mdm Ago EH$m

d`mod¥ÜX eoVH$è`mZo gm§{JVbo.eoVrMm
_im nwÝhm \w$by Xo d Amåhm eoVH$è`m§Zm
^anya nrH$ KoUo eŠ` hmoD$ Xo Ago _V
H$mhtZr ì`º$ Ho$bo.
AbrH$So> _m§Ðo _VXmag§KmMo

Am_Xma OrV AmamobH$a ¶mZr H¥$fr

_oimdm KoD$Z eoVH$è`m§Zm AmídñV
Ho$bo Amho. dmñV{dH$ eoVH$è`m§Mr BÀN>m
AgyZhr nrH$ KoUo H$R>rU ~Zbo Amho.
Ë¶m‘wùo eoVH$è`m§Zm {dídmgmV KoD$Z
Cnm``moOZm H$amdr Aer _mJUr
ZmJ[aH$ d eoVH$è`mVyZ hmoV Amho.

Ianmb gaH$mar àmW{_H$ {dÚmb`mV
Jwénm¡{U©_m CËgmhmV 

Q>r‘ X¡{ZH$ hoamëS> 

gmi, {X. 11 … bmQ>§~mgo© n§Mm`V joÌmVrb Ianmb ̀ oWrb gaH$mar
àmW{_H$ {dÚmb`mV Jwénm¡{U©_m CËgmhmV gmOar H$aÊ`mV Ambr.
gd©àW_ _w»`mÜ`m{nH$m àkm Xm_bo ̀ m§À`m hñVo ì`mgm§À`m \$moQ>moMo nyOZ
H$aÊ`mV Ambo.  Jwê$ åhUOo kmZmMm gmJa Amho. Jwé åhUOo lÕm, {Zð>m,
dmËgë` AgyZ Jwê§$Mm Zoh_rM AmXa H$amdm, Ago ̀ màg§Jr {e{jH$m AM©Zm
amD$V ̀ m§Zr Jwénm¡{U©_oMo _hÎd gm§JVmZm ñnï> Ho$bo. {dÚmÏ`mªgmR>r
AmOy~mOyÀ`m n[agamVyZ CnbãY hmoUmè`m nmZm \w$bmnmgyZ nwînJwÀN> V`ma
H$aÊ`mMr ñnYm© R>odÊ`mV Ambr hmoVr. _mV¥ nyOZ VgoM Jwê$ nyOZ H$aÊ`mV
Ambo  ̀ màg§Jr _mVm d Jwê§$Zm nwînJwÀN> ̂ oQ> XoD$Z Z_ñH$ma H$éZ AmXa
ì`º$ Ho$bm. _w»`mÜ`m{nH$m àkm {XZoe Xm_bo ̀ m§Zr ̀ m {XdgmMo _hÎd ñnï>
Ho$bo. ̀ mdoir {e{jH$m AM©Zm amD$V, {gÕmbr gmd§V, {ejH$ Jm¡aoe nadma
CnpñWV hmoVo.
--------------------------------------

_wiJmd kmZàH$me Cƒ _mÜ`{_H$
{dÚmb`mV Jwénm¡{U©_m gmOar

Q>r‘ X¡{ZH$ hoamëS> 

gmi, {X. 11 … _wiJmd - AñZmoS>m ̀ oWrb kmZàH$me _§S>i {S>Mmobr Cƒ
_mÜ`{_H$ {dÚmb`mV Jwénm¡{U©_m CËgmhmV gmOar H$aÊ`mV Ambr.
_mÝ`dam§À`m CnpñWVr kmZàH$me _§S>i {S>MmobrÀ`m AÜ`j {à`m nm§Sw>a§J
amD$V ̀ m§À`m hñVo Xrn àÁdbZ H$aÊ`mV Ambo . Ë`mZ§Va ì`mg _wZrÀ`m
Vgdrarbm CnpñWVm§Zr nwîn An©U Ho$br. ̀ mdoir ì`mgnrR>mda _§S>imMo
AÜ`j {à`m amD$V , Img dºo$ {_qbX JUnwbo , {dÚmb`mMo àmMm`©
bú_rH$m§V na~, {dÚmWu n[afXoMo à^mar {edmZ§X {hamoOr, {dÚmWu
ga{MQ>Urg {Zhram ZmB©H$ AmXr _mÝ`da ì`mgnrR>mda CnpñWV hmoVo.
g§nyU© OJ Amnbm Jwê$ Amho, A§YmamVyZ àH$memH$So> ZoUmam hm Jwê$ AgyZ
g_mO KS>dV AgVmZm g_mOmbm ̀ mo½` {Xem XoV doimodoir _mJ©Xe©Z XoUmam
d H$aUmam Jwé AgVmo . {ejH$ hm Amnbm Jwé AgyZ AmnU Ë`m§Zm AmXa
XoV AmnU Ë`m§Mm ̀ mo½` gÝ_mZ amIbm nm{hOo.  {ejH$ hm nyOZr` AgyZ
Jwê$ {eî`mMo ZmVo AmnU A~m{YV R>odbo nm{hOo . _wZr  ho AmÚ J«§WH$ma
AgyZ g_mOmbm ̀ mo½` {Xem XoÊ`mMo H$m_ Ë`m§Zr Amnë`m n{dÌ J«§WmÛmao
Ho$bo Ago {dMma {_qbX JUnwbo ̀ m§Zr à{VnmXbo.
ì`mgnrR>mdarb _mÝ`dam§Mr AmoiI {dÚmWu n[afXoMo à^mar {edmZ§X
{hamoOr ̀ m§Zr H$ê$Z {Xbr Va gwaoIm daUSo>H$a ̀ m§Zr nwînJwÀN> àXmZ H$ê$Z
_mÝ`dam§Mo ñdmJV Ho$bo . H$m`©H«$_mMo gyÌg§MmbZ {Z{ham ZmB©H$ {hZo Va
ñdambr dPo {hZo Am^ma àXe©Z Ho$bo.

Q>r‘ X¡{ZH$ hoamëS> 

dminB©, {X. 11 : OrdZmV
`eñdr hmoÊ`mgmR>r Jwê$H¥$nm hmoUo
_hÎdmMo  Amho, Ago à{VnmXZ
A§Obr ZoZo `m§Zr Ho$bo. gaH$mar
hm`ñHy$b gmdS}>-gÎmar `oWo
Jwê$nm¡{U©_o{Z{_Îm Am`mo{OV
H$m`©H«$_mV à_wI nmhþÊ`m åhUyZ
Ë`m ~mobV hmoË`m. 
`mdoir ì`mgnrR>mda

Ë`m§À`mgmo~V _w»`mÜ`m{nH$m
gm[aH$m ZmB©H$, Á`oð> {ejH$ g§Vmof
~d} d g§JUH$ {ejH$ {dO`qgh
gmd§V CnpñWV hmoVo.
A§Obr ZoZo åhUmë`m, H$s

àË`oH$mÀ`m OrdZm_Ü`o Jwé AmXe©
AgVmo. Vmo OnUo AË`§V JaOoMo
AgVo. ̂ maV XoemV {d{dY OmVrMo,
Y_m©Mo bmoH$ amhVmV.  AmOhr
àË`oH$ Y_m©_Ü`o Jwé-{eî` na§nam
Onbobr Amho. hr na§nam `oUmè`m
H$mimVhr AerM {Q>Hy$Z ahmdr
`mgmR>r gdmªMo `moJXmZ _hÎdmMo
AgVo. VéUm§_Ü`o Jwé {eî`
na§naoMo _hÎd {deX H$aUmao
CnH«$_ am~{dUohr VodT>oM _hÎdmMo
Amho.
ê$Ð JmdH$a, gmB©em gmd§V,

gnZm JmdSo>, {d¿Zoe JmdSo> d
H$ënoe ZmB©H$ `m {dÚmÏ`mªZr
nmhþÊ`m§Zm nwînJwÀN> àXmZ Ho$bo.

`mdoir nmhþÊ`m§À`m hñVo lr
gañdVr d _hfu ì`mgm§À`m
à{V_oMo nyOZ H$aÊ`mV Ambo.
`mdoir B. nmMdr Vo gmVdr

JQ>mV Jwê$-{eî` {df`mdarb
H$WmH$WZ ñnY}V daX `mbm
àW_, {d¿Zoe JmdSo> `mbm {ÛVr`
Va H$ënoe ZmB©H$ `mbm V¥Vr`
H«$_m§H$ àmá Pmbm. B. AmR>dr d
ZddrgmR>r Pmboë`m ^º$sJrV
Jm`Z ñnY}V d¡^dr h[aOZ àW_,
[aVrH$m {naUH$a {ÛVr` Va __Vm
åhmieoH$a V¥Vr` ñWmZr am{hbr. 
H$m`©H«$_mMo gyÌg§MmbZ g_rjm

doirn {hZo Ho$bo. _`yar JmdSo> {hZo
Am^ma ì`º$ Ho$bo.  

Q>r‘ X¡{ZH$ hoamëS> 

nd©ar, {X. 11 … `oWrb à~moYZ
{ejU g§ñWm g§M{bV Eb. S>r.
gm_§V _o_mo[a`b {dÚmb`mV "OmD$
nwñVH$m§À`m ̂ oQ>r' hm nwñVH$ àXe©Z
gámh Pmbm.  {dÚmWu d nmbH$m§Zm
embo` dmMZmb`mVrb gd©
nwñVH$m§Mr _m{hVr d n[aM` hmoD$Z
Ë`m§Zr A{YH$m{YH$ nwñVHo$ dmMmdrV
`m CÔoemZo dmMZmb`mVrb gd©
nwñVH$m§Mo àXe©Z ̀ m CnH«$_mA§VJ©V
_m§S>Ê`mV Ambo Amho.
¶mdoir à_wI nmhþÊ`m åhUyZ

nm¡{U©_m amO|Ð Ho$aH$a ̀ m CnpñWV
hmoË`m. VgoM ì`mgnrR>mda
{dÚmb`mÀ`m _w»`mÜ`m{nH$m S>m°
ZrVm gmiw§Ho$, J«§Wnmb g‚mZ \$S>Vo,
Cn_w»`mÜ`mnH$ XrZm ~m§XmoS>H$a
BË`mXr _mÝ`da CnpñWV hmoVo. 
H$m`©H«$_mMr gwédmV

hm`ñHy$bÀ`m {dÚmÏ`mªZr
Jm`boë`m ñdmJV JrVmZo Pmbr. 
{e{jH$m J§Yrem JmdSo> `m§Zr

nmhþÊ`m§Mm n[aM` H$ê$Z {Xbm.
Ë¶mZ§Va Amnë`m 

nm¡{U©_m Ho$aH$a åhUmë`m H$s,
{dÚmÏ`mªZr  nwñVHo$ dmMÊ`mMr JaO
Amho. Ë`mgmR>r nwñVH$m§er _¡Ìr H$aUo
Amdí`H$ Amho. nwñVH$m§À`m Odi
Om, Ë`m§Zm hmVmim, Ë`m§À`mer
OdirH$ gmYyZ Ë`m§À`mer Jßnm
_mam. AemVM Vwåhmbm dmMZmMr
AmdS> {Z_m©U hmoD$Z JmT>o Aä`mgH$
ìhmb. {XdgmVyZ WmoS>m doi Var

dmMZmgmR>r Úm. dmMZmZo Amnë`m
kmZmMm àH$me hm gy`m©gmaIm
VinVmo.
Ë¶mZ§Va à_wI nmhþÊ`m d

_mÝ`dam§À`m hñVo nwñVH$ àXe©ZmMo
CX²KmQ>Z Pmbo. ho nwñVH$ àXe©Z
VrZ {Xdg gwê$ Agob. Ë`mMm bm^
gd© {dÚmWu d nmbH$m§Zr H$ê$Z
¿`mdm, Ago AmdmhZ J«§Wnmbm§Zr

`m§Zr Ho$bo. H$m`©H«$_mMo gyÌg§MmbZ
g{_jm gmoZgwaH$a {hZo Ho$bo.
H$m`©H«$_ ̀ eñdr hmoÊ`mgmR>r {dÚm
à~mo{YZr AÜ`mnH$
_hm{dÚmb`mÀ`m N>mÌ à{ejUmWu,
H$bm {ejH$ _mohZ IdUoH$a,
H$m{eZmW _moZo, _rZm JmdSo>, aí_r
Hw$S>MS>H$a, J§Yrem JmdSo> `m§Mo
ghH$m`© bm^bo.

ha‘b ¶oWo eoVr bmJdS>rImbr AmUÊ¶mMr JaO
nmÊ`mÀ`m {dgJ© H$aÊ`mMr JaO   H¥$fr ImË¶mZo Cnm¶¶moOZm H$aÊ¶mMr Amdí¶H$Vm … eoVO‘rZ n{S>H$

ha_b … VwH$r©Ur ha_b ̂ mJm§Vrb n{S>H$ nS>bobr O‘rZ. 

S>m|Jamdê$Z dmhÿZ ̀ oUmao nmUr eoVO{_ZrV gmR>dyZ AgVo.
nmÊ`mMo {d^mOZ hmoV Zgë`mZo eoVnrH$ ZmH$m_ R>aVo. eoVrMr

_wio nmÊ`m_wio Hw$OVmV, ZwH$gmZr hmoVo d Vmo YgH$m eoVH$è`m§Zr
KoVë`mZo nrH$ KoÊ`mMo Wm§~db Amho. H¥$fr ImË`mZo ¶m g_ñ`o~m~V VmoS>Jm
H$mT>ë`mg e§^a I§S>r ̂ mV VgoM {_aMr, e|JXmUo d AÝ` CËnmXZ eoVH$ar
KoD$ eH$Vmo d ñd`§{Z^©a hmoD$ eH$Vmo, Ago _V eoVH$ar XÎmmam_ R>mHy$a
`m§Zr ì`º$ Ho$bo.

- XÎmmam_ R>mHy$a

gXa O{_Z hr gIb ̂ mJmV Agë`mZo, ImË`mZo ̀ mo½` Aä`mg
H$ê$Z, nmÊ`mMm {ZMam añË`mÀ`m ~mOyZo JQ>ma dm O{_ZrImbyZ

nmB©ßg KmbyZ Ho$ë`mg, eoVH$è`m§Zm VgoM añË`mdê$Z OmUmè`m
nmXMmar d dmhZMmbH$m§Zm gmo`rMo hmoB©b, Ago eoVH$è`m§Zr ì`º$ Ho$bo.
XoD$idmS>m añË`mda JwS>Km^a nmUr Vw§~yZ amhV Agë`mZo dmhZo hmH$Uo
H$R>rU hmoV Agë`mMo ZmJ[aH$ àH$me am_Or ̀ m§Zr gm§{JVbo. 

- àH$me  am_Or

`eñdr hmoÊ`mgmR>r JwéH¥$nm
hmoUo _hÎdmMo : A§Obr ZoZo

dminB© : Jwénm¡{U©_m H$m`©H«$_mgmR>r CnpñWV àmW{_H$ {dÚmb`, gmoZmi -gÎmarÀ`m nmbH$ - {ejH$
g§KmÀ`m AÜ`jm A§Obr ZoZo. gmo~V BVa _mÝ`da. 

dmMZmZo kmZmMm àH$me gỳ m©gmaIm VinVmo
nm¡{U©_m Ho$aH$a   gm_§V {dÚmb`mV "OmD$ nwñVH$m§À`m ̂ oQ>r' nwñVH$ àXe©Z

nd©ar … nm¡{U©_m Ho$aH$a ̀ m§À`mg_doV _mÝ`da.                                          (eoIa dm`§JUH$a)

Q>r‘ X¡{ZH$ hoamëS> 

gmIir, {X. 11 : Ho$ar-gÎmar
òWrb ñdm_r {ddoH$mZ§X ñ_¥Vr g§K
g§Mm{bV {ddoH$mZ§X {ejU
g§ñWoÀ`m {ddoH$mZ§X {dÚm_§{XamV
Jwé nm¡{U©_m CËgmhmV gmOar
H$aÊ`mV Ambr.`mdoir nmë`m§Mr
Amnmnë`m nmbH$m§Mo nyOZ Ho$bo.
AmB©dS>rb ho _wbm§Mo n{hbo Jwé

AmhoV. ~mbnUmV AmB©-dS>rb
Amnë`mbm àË òH$ Jmoï> {eH$dVmV.
`mo½` H$m` Am{U A`mo½` H$m`,
`mMr OmUrd H$ê$Z XoVmV. VgoM
Mm§Jë`m gd`r bmdVmV.AmnU
Ë`m§Mm AmXa H$am`bm hdm Am{U
à{V{XZ Ë`m§Zm Z_ñH$ma H$am`bm
hdm. Ë`m§À`m~Ôb H¥$VkVm ì`º$
H$aÊ`mgmR>r Jwé nm¡{U©_o{XZr
{dÚmÏ`mªZr nmbH$m§Mr AmodmiUr
H$ê$Z nyOm Ho$br.  
gwédmVrbm Xrn àÁdbZ H$ê$Z

d ì`mgm§À`m à{V_oMo nyOZ H$ê$Z
H$m`©H«$_mMr gwédmV H$aÊ`mV
Ambr.`mdoir {e{jH$m Apñ_Vm
Jmdg `m§Zr Jwénm¡{U©_oMo _hËd
gm§{JVbo.{ejH$ AOw©Z JmdH$a
`m§Zr H$Wm gm§{JVbr.{e{jH$m
ZyVZ _irH$ `m§Zr gyÌg§MmbZ
Ho$bo Va {\$Pm~r {naImZ {hZo
Am^ma _mZbo.bú_r gmd§V `m§Mo
`mdoir ghH$m`© bm^bo.`mdoir
{ddoH$mZ§X kmZ_§{Xa hm`ñHw$bMo
à^mar _w»`mÜ`mnH$ JmonrZmW
Jmdg `m§Mr CnpñWVr hmoVr.
`m§Zmhr AmodmiyZ nyOZ Ho$bo.

{ddoH$mZ§X {dÚm_§{XamV 
Jwénm¡{U©_m CËgmhmV 

{’${ZŠg Q>mD$Zern {b{_Q>oS>
grAm`EZ - Eb67190OrE1993nrEbgr001327

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m`m©b` … XwJm© ̂ dZ, hoXo g|Q>a, Q>m|H$, nUOr, Jmodm 403001
B©_ob … complaince@hbgindia.com g§nH©$ H«$. 022-61590900

Omhra gyMZm - H§$nZrMr Img gd©gmYmaU g^m Am{U B-‘VXmZ ‘m{hVr
ZmoQ>rg XoÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s, $B© {’${ZŠg Q>mD$Zern {b{_Q>oS> (H§$nZr) À`m gXñ`m§Mr H§$nZrMr Img gd©gmYmaU g^m
(B©OrE_) Jwédma, 3 Am°JñQ>, 2023 amoOr Xwnmar 12.30 dm. B©OrE__Ü`o {Xboë`m H$m`©gyMrda {dMma{d{Z_`
H$aÊ`mgmR>r {gŠ ẁ[aQ>rO A±S> EŠM|O ~moS>© Am°’$ B§{S>`m (go~r n[anÌH$) Zo {Xboë`m 13 E{àb 2020, 15 OyZ 2020,
28 gßQ>|~a 2020, 31 {S>g|~a 2020 d 23 OyZ 2021, 28 {S>g|~a 2022 Mr n[anÌHo$ Am{U 12 _o 2020 d 15
OmZodmar 2021 amoOrMr n[anÌH$m§gh 8 E{àb 2020 amoOrMo gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$mgh dmMm (EH$ÌnUo Ë`m§Zm n[anÌHo$
Ago g§~mo{Ybo OmB©b) Am{U H§$nZr H$m`Xm, 2023 À` bmJy VaVwXtgh nmbZ H$ê$Z Am{U Ë`mImbr Ho$boë`m {Z`_m§gh
(Am`EgQ>r) g|Q—>b {S>nm°{PQ>arO gpìh©gog {b{_Q>oS> (grS>rEgEb) Ûmao nwa{dboë`m pìh{S>Amo H$m°Ý’$apÝg̈J (ìhrgr)/BVa
ÑH$-lmì` nÕVrZo (AmoEìhrE_) Ûmao KoVbr OmB©b.
darb n[anÌH$m§Mo nmbZ H$ê$Z B©OrE_ ZmoQ>rgMr àV H§$nZr / {Z~§YH$ Am{U eAa Q—>mÝg¥$a EO§Q> (AmaQ>rE)/{S>nm°{PQ>ar
nm{Q>©{gn§Q²g H$S>o 30 OyZ 2023 amoOr Ë`m§Mo B©_ob nÎmo Zm|XUrH¥$V Ho$boë`m gXñ`m§Zm _§Jidma, 11 Owb¡ 2023 amoOr
BboH$Q—>m°{ZH$ nXYVrZo nmR>dë`m AmhoV.VgoM B©OrE_ ZmoQ>rg H§$nZrÀ`m http://hbgindia.com/ `m g§Ho$VñWimda
Am{U ñQ>m°H$ EŠñM|OÀ`m www.bseindia.com `m g§Ho$VñWimda CnbãY Amho.
VgoM nwT>o, H§$nZr H$m`Xm, 2013 À`m H$b_ 108 _Yrb VaVwXtgh H§$nÝ`m (ì`dñWmnZ Am{U àemgZ) {Z`_,
2014 Àm {Z`_ 20 gwYm[aV Am{U go~r ({bñQ>tJ Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S> {S>gŠbmoOa [a¹$m`a_|Q²g) {Z`_Zo, 2015 Mo
{Z`_Z 44 À`m AZwf§JmZo H$Q>Am°’$ VmaIobm åhUOo 27 Owb¡ 2023 amoOr ̂ m¡{VH$ qH$dm S>r_Q>o[a`bmB©ÁS> ñdénmV
eoAg© YmaU H$aUmµao gXñ` B©OrE_ ZmoQ>rgrV {Xboë`m H$m`©gyMrda Ë`m§Mo _V BboŠQ—>m°{ZH$ nÕVrZo XoD$ eH$Vrb.
H§$nZrZo B©OrE_ Mo doir [a_moQ> B©-_VXmZ / B©-_VXmZ nwa{dÊ`mH$[aVm g|Q—>b {gŠ`w[aQ>rO {S>nm°{PQ>ar {b{_Q>oS>
(grgS>rEb) Mr gw{dYm KoVbr Amho. B©OrE_ Xaå`mZ [a_moQ> B©-_VXmZ / B©-_VXmZ H$[aVm Vnerbdma à{H«$`m/gyMZm
B©OrE_ ZmoQ>rgrV {Xë`m AmhoV. H$Q>Am°’$ VmaIobm gXñ` Zgboë`m ì`º$sZo hr ZmoQ>rg  ’$º$ _m{hVr hoVygmR>r Yamdr.
VgoM nwT>o ZmoQ>rg XoÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s, gXñ` Á`m§Zr H§$nZrH$S>o Ë`m§Mo B©‘ob nÎmo AOyZhr Zm|XUrH¥$V Ho$bobo ZgVrb Ë`m§Zm
{dZ§Vr Amho H$s Ë`m§Zr H§$nZr/AmaQ>rE H$S>o Vo Zm|XUrH¥$V H$amdoV. H§$nZr/AmaQ>rE H$S>o B©-‘ob nËË`m§Mo Zm|XUrH$aU
H$aÊ`mMr Vnerbdma nÕV dm à{H«$`m EOrE‘ ZmoQ>rg‘Ü`o {Xbr Amho. VgoM Ë`m{edm`, H§$nZrH$S>o Ë`m§Mo B©‘ob nÎmo
Zm|XUr Z Ho$bobo gXñ` ìhrgr/AmoEìhrE‘Ûmao EOrE‘ bm CnpñWV amhÊ`mH$[aVm bm°JBZ H«o$S>opÝe`b {‘idy eH$Vrb.
d ZmoQ>rgrVrb àñVm{dV R>amdm§da Ë`m§Mo ‘V XoD$ eH$Vrb. ZmoQ>rgrVrb àñVm{dV R>amdm§da B©-‘V XoÊ`mH$[aVm bm°JBZ
H«o$S>opÝe`ëg {‘idÊ`mMr Vnerbdma nÕV EOrE‘ ZmoQ>rgrV {Xbr Amho.
VgoM nwT>o ZmoQ>rg XoÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s, H$moUrhr ì`º$s eoAg© g§nm{XV H$aVo d ZmoQ>rg BboŠQ—>m°{ZH$ àUmbrZo nmR>dë`mda
H§$nZrMr gXñ` hmoVo Am{U H$Q> Am°’$ VmaIobm åhUOo 27 Owb¡ 2023 amoOr eoAg© YmaU H$aVo Vr
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com `m§Zm {dZ§Vr H$ê$Z ̀ wOa Am`S>r d nmgdS>© {‘idy eH$Vrb. VWm{n,
EImÚm gXñ`mZo [a‘moQ> B©-_VXmZ d B©-_VXmZmgmR>r grS>rEgEbH$S>o AJmoXaM Zm|XUr Ho$bobr Agob Va V ‘VXmZ
H$aÊ`mgmR>r Ë`m§Mm gÜ`mMm ̀ wOa Amµ`S>r d nmgdS>© dmnê$ eH$Vrb. Oa Vwåhr Vw_Mm gÜ`mMm ̀ wOa Amµ`S>r d nmgdS>©
{dgabobm Agmb Va evoting@cdslindia.com da CnbãY Agbobm Forgot User details/Password

hm n`m©` dmnê$Z Vw_Mm nmgdS>© nwÝhm goQ> H$ê$ eH$mb.
`mg§~§Yr, gXñ`m§Zm ̀ mÛmao A{Ygy{MV H$aÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s …
1. [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoqQ>J H$mbmdYr gmo‘dma, 31 Owb¡ 2023 amoOr gH$mir 9.00 dm. Mmby hmoB©b Am{U ~wYdma 2 Am°JñQ>
2023 amoOr g§Ü`m. 5.00 dmOVm g§nob.
2. ~wYdma 2 Am°JñQ> 2023 amoOr g§Ü`m. 5.00 Z§Va BboŠQ—>m°{ZH$ àUmbrZo ‘VXmZ H$µaÊ`mg AZw‘Vr {‘iUma Zmhr.
3. [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoqQ>JÛmao Ë`m§Mo ‘V {Xbobo gXñ` g^obm CnpñWV amhÿ eH$Vrb ‘mÌ Ë`m§Zm Ë`m§Mo ‘V nwÝhm XoÊ`mgmR>r
A{YH$ma amhUma Zmhr.
4. gXñ`Oo ‘VXmZ H$aÊ`mg nmÌ AmhoV ‘mÌ [a‘moQ> B©-ìhmoqQ>JÛmao Ë`m§Zm Ë`m§Mm ‘VXmZmMm A{YH$ma dmnabobm Zmhr
Vo EOrE‘ Mo doir 28 OyZ 2023 amoOrÀ`m ZmoQ>rgrV {Xboë`m gd© H$m‘H$mOmgmR>r B©-_VXmZmÛmao _VXmZ H$ê$ eH$Vrb.
5. H§$nZrZo ñdÀN> d nmaXe©H$ nÕVrZo gXa {Z`_m§gh gXa H$m`ÚmÀ`m VaVwXtÀ`m AZwf§JmZo Ë`mVrb B©-_VXmZ d
[a_moQ> B©-_VXmZ à{H«$`m ZrQ> KoÊ`mH$[aVm à°pŠQ>qgJ H§$nZr goH«o$Q>ar _ogg© H$moR>mar EM A±S> Agmo{eEQ²g ̀ m§Mr VnmgH$
(ñHy«$Q>rZm`Oa) åhUyZ Zo_UyH$ Ho$br Amho. EOrE‘ g§në`mda H$m‘mMo XmoZ {Xdgm§Mo AmV ‘VXmZmMo {ZH$mb Omhra Ho$bo
OmVrb. VnmgH$mMo Ahdmbmgh ho {ZH$mb H§$nZrÀ`m www.hbgindia.com `m g§Ho$VñWimda gXñ`m§À`m
‘m{hVrgmR>r àH$m{eV Ho$bo OmVrb d VgoM ñQ>m°H$ EŠñM|Obm H$idbo OmVrb.
6. H$moUVrhr VH«$ma dm {ddmXmMo ~m~VrV, Vwåhr www.evotingindia.com `m g§Ho$VñWimda hoën goŠeZImbr
CnbãY Agboë`m B©-ìhmoqQ>J ‘°Ý ỳEbMm g§X ©̂ ¿`mdm d Zoh‘r {dMmabo OmUmao àý (E¥$EŠ ỳO) nhmdoV qH$dm grS>rEgEb
bm g§nH©$ H$amdm qH$dm helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com `m§Zm B©‘ob nmR>dyZ {dZ§Vr H$amdr qH$dm A°S´>m°B©Q>
H$m°nmo©aoQ> gpìh©gog àm. {b. (AmaQ>rE), 18-20, Om¥$a^m°̀  B§S>pñQ—>`b BñQ>oQ>, ‘H$dmZm amoS>, ‘amoi ZmH$m, A§Yoar (nyd©),
‘w§~B©, ‘hmamḯ> 400059, 02242270400/022- 28590942/ sandeeps@adroitcorporate.com `m§Zm
g§nH©$ H$amdm.
{’${ZŠg Q>mD$Zern {b{‘Q>oS>H$[aVm

{R>H$mU … ‘w§~B©
{XZm§H$ … 11 Owb¡ 2023

ghr/-
g{‘V à’w$„ hoXo

ì`dñWmnH$s` g§MmbH$
S>rAm`EZ … 01411689

12-07-2023-Dai-05_Layout 1  07/11/2023  10:18 PM  Page 1


